PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz GOLLING	07/22/2010
Michael IPPISCH	07/22/2010
Christian MAYR	07/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premium AEROTEC GmbH	
Street Address:	Haunstetter Strasse 225	
City:	Augsburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-86179	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12837860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: therring@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring, LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106550.62691US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary R. Edwards

Total Attachments: 1

501303929

source=62691US_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025055 FRAME: 0566

7 \$40.00 1283/8

as set forth in his United

 \boxtimes

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Premium AEROTEC GmbH Haunstetter Str. 225 D-86179 Augsburg GERMANY

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

Method of Veating Thermoplastic Boards by means of Heat Conduction

as Patent Application (check one):

executed c arrently herewith,

	executed or., Application No., filed PCT International A	d , pplication, No.: , filed ,		
to any and all I including any arrepresentatives	Letters Patent of the land all reissues or external assigns to the full	application including any and all United States which may issue on the nsions thereof, to be held and en all end of the term or terms for we have been held and enjoyed by t	on any such application joyed by said ASSIGN which any and all such	on or for said invention, EE, its successors, legal Letters Patent may be
Each of the und issue any and a	dersigned hereby auth Il such Letters Patent	orizes and requests the Director to said ASSIGNEE, its successor	of the U.S. Patent as or assigns in accorda	nd Trademark Office to nce herewith;
Each of the und interests herein conflict herewith	sold and assigned and	d covenants that he has the full a If that he has not executed and w	and unencumbered rigital not execute any doc	ht to sell and assign the cument or instrument in
representatives will execute and lawful acts dee perfect title to Letters Patent successors, or a	or assigns all informaded deliver any papers, and med necessary or destaid invention, to said which may be granted assigns or to assist sa	nants and agrees he will communition known to him relating to sa make all rightful oaths, testify in irable by said ASSIGNEE, its sall application including divisions I therefor or thereon, including the hid ASSIGNEE, its successors, he of the United States for said investigation.	id invention or patent any legal proceeding uccessors, legal repre- and continuations the reissues or extensions, legal representatives of	application and that he as and perform all other sentatives or assigns to ereof and to any and all in said ASSIGNEE, its
to insert in this	Assignment any furth	s the firm of CROWELL & MO ner identification which may be r lice for recordation of this Assign	recessary or desirable	rtner thereof, the power to comply with the rules
Signature:		From Gall	Ψ	22.09.2010 DATE
Inventor one	•	Franz GÖLLING	J	DATE
Signature: Inventor two	:	Michael Topod Michael IPPISCH		22.07.2010 DATE
Signature: Inventor thre	ee:	Christian MAYR		27 07. 2010 DATE
12539128_1				
		D 1.61		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025055 FRAME: 0567

RECORDED: 09/28/2010